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NGO CODE AND NAME

Social Welfare Department
Major Subvention Allocation 2025-26

(Provisional)

2024-25

2025-26

NGOs under Lump Sum Grant
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Aberdeen Kai-fona Welfare Association Social Service Centre
ABM Hona Kona Swatow Bantist Church Communitv Service Association (The)
Aaainst Child Abuse Ltd

Aaencv for Volunteer Service

Alice Ho Miu Lina Nethersole Charitv Foundation

Alice Lan and Vera Shen Education Fund Limited

Asburv Methodist Social Service

Asia Women's Leaaue Limited

Asian Outreach Hona Kona Limited

Association for Enaineerina and Medical Volunteer Services
Association for the Riahts of Industrial Accident Victims Limited
Bantist Mid-Missions

Bantist Oi Kwan Social Service

Barnabas Charitable Service Association Limited (The)

Bovs' and Girls' Clubs Association of Hona Kona (The)

Bovs' Brigade. Hona Kona (The)

Caritas - Hona Kona

Cheuna Chau Rural Committee Intearated Youth Centre
Cheuna Sha Wan Kai Fona Welfare Association Lam Tam Yin Wah Dav Nurserv
Chi Lin Nunnerv

Child Development Centre (The)

China Peniel Missionarv Societv Incorporation

Chinese Evanaelical Zion Church Limited

Chinese Rhenish Church Hona Kona Svnod (The)

Chinese Youna Men's Christian Association of Hona Kona
China Chuna Taoist Association of Hona Kona Limited
Christian & Missionarv Alliance Social Services Limited
Christian Family Service Centre

Christian Nationals' Evanaelism Commission Grace Liaht Neiahbourhood Elderlv Centre
Christian New Beina Fellowship Limited (The)

Chuk Lam Mina Tona Limited

Chuna Shak Hei (Cheuna Chau) Home for the Aaed Limited
Chuna Sina Benevolent Societv

Church of United Brethren in Christ Hona Kona Limited (The)
Ebenezer School and Home for the Visuallv Impaired
Emmanuel Church

Endeavourers Hona Kona (The)

Evanaelical Free Church of China - Evanael Children's Home
Evanaelical Free Church of China Social Service

Evanaelical Lutheran Church Social Service - Hona Kona

Five Districts Business Welfare Association

Fo Guana Shan International Buddhist Proaress Societv (Hona Kona) Limited
Free Methodist Church of Hona Kona (The)

Fu Hona Societv

Funa Kai Public School

Funa Yina Seen Koon

Hans Andersen Club

Harmonv House Limited

Haven of Hope Christian Service

Heen Hona Societv

Heloina Hand

Heuna Hoi China Kok Lin Association

Hona Chi Association

Hona Kona ABWE Social Services

Hona Kona and Kowloon Kaifona Women's Association

Hona Kona and Macau Lutheran Church Social Service Limited
Hona Kona and Macau Reaional Centre of the World Fellowshio of Buddhists Limited
Hona Kona Blind Union

Hona Kona Bodhi Siksa Societv Limited (The)

Hona Kona Buddhist Association (The)

Hona Kona Catholic Marriaae Advisorv Council (The)

Hona Kona Children and Youth Services

Hona Kona Chinese Women's Club

Hona Kona Christian Mutual Improvement Societv

Hona Kona Christian Service

Hona Kona Council of Social Service (The)

Hona Kona Down Svndrome Association (The)

Hona Kona Evanaelical Church Social Service Limited

Hona Kona Familv Welfare Society

Hona Kona Federation of Handicapped Youth

Hona Kona Federation of the Blind

Hona Kona Federation of Youth Groups (The)

Hona Kona Juvenile Care Centre

Hona Kona Lutheran Social Service, the Lutheran Church - Hona Kona Synod Limited
Hona Kona Mutual Encouraaement Association Limited

Hona Kona PHAB Association

Hona Kona Plavaround Association

Hona Kona Red Cross

Hona Kona Rehabilitation Power

Hona Kona Shena Kuna Hui St. Simon's Social Services

Hona Kona Shena Kuna Hui Welfare Council Limited

Hona Kona Sinale Parents Association

Hona Kona Society for Rehabilitation (The)

Hona Kona Society for the Aaed (The)

Hona Kona Society for the Blind (The)

Hona Kona Society for the Deaf (The)

Hona Kona Society for the Protection of Children

Hona Kona Southern District Women's Association Limited
Hona Kona Student Aid Society Limited (The)

Hona Kona Tuberculosis, Chest and Heart Diseases Association (The)
Hona Kona West Point Baptist Church

Hona Kona Women Development Association Limited

Hona Kona Women Foundation Limited

Hona Kona Youna Women's Christian Association

Hona Kona. China Sports Association for Persons with Intellectual Disability
Hona Kona-Macao Conference of Seventh - day Adventists
International Church of the Foursauare Gospel Hona Kona District Limited
International Social Service Hona Kona Branch

International Women's Leaque Limited

Jordan Valley Kaifona Welfare Association

Kianasu Chekiana and Shanahai Residents (Hona Kona) Association
Kowloon City Baptist Church Social Services

Kowloon Women's Oraanisations Federation Limited

Kowloon Women's Welfare Club (The)

Kwun Tona Methodist Social Service

Kwun Tona Resident Association

Lam Tin Estate Kai Fona Welfare Association Limited (The)
Liaht and Love Home Limited

Lok Chi Association Limited

Lok Sin Tona Benevolent Societv. Kowloon (The)

Mental Health Association of Hona Kona (The)

Methodist Centre

Methodist Epworth Village Communitv Centre. Social Welfare
Mission Covenant Church Limited (The)

Monakok Kai-Fona Association Limited (The)

Mother's Choice Limited

Neiahbourhood & Worker's Education Centre Limited
Neiahbourhood Advice-Action Council (The)

Nesbitt Centre Limited (The)

New Life Church of Christ Hona Kona Limited

New Life Psvchiatric Rehabilitation Association

New Territories Women and Juveniles Welfare Association Limited (The)
OIWA Limited

Operation Dawn Limited

Pentecostal Church of Hona Kona

People Service Centre Limited

Po Leuna Kuk

(Notes 1 & 2)
$m (rounding)

71.83
50.89
329.27
54.56
14.56
704.54
49.63
20.57
30.12
663.62
7.41
4.27
306.58
25.39
564.48
17.04
87.49
119.45
8.46
5.89
5.28
1,343.83
9.50
43.13
491.96
189.54
88.84
172.27
12.25
91.42
41.36
6.71
45.37
7.02
465.10
412
21.90
15.99
155.84
6.89
7.40
46.65
7.12
12.26
21.64
118.34
10.76
9.93
6.81
4.34
128.91
328.47
101.43
82.25
8.38
53.23
29.30
2.80
721.19
4.26
13.70
534.31
16.62
12.16
11.64
49.57
1.67
1.470.16

(Notes 2 to 5)
$m (rounding)

70.32
5.20
9.26
6.80
4.35

127.51
330.61

96.64

79.98
9.41

52.51

33.75
2.55

701.23
4.26
13.71
550.52

13.76
3.92

12.70

47.24
127

1.425.25
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NGO CODE AND NAME

Social Welfare Department
Major Subvention Allocation 2025-26

(Provisional)

2024-25

2025-26

(A) NGOs under Lump Sum Grant
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Pok Oi Hosnital

Proiect Care

Richmond Fellowshin of Hona Kona

SAHK

Sai Kuna District Communitv Centre

Salvation Armv (The)

Samaritan Befrienders Hona Kona (The)

Scout Association of Hona Kona

Shamshuino Kai Fona Welfare Advancement Association
Shena Kuna Hui St. Christopher's Home Limited

Sik Sik Yuen

Sisters of the Immaculate Heart of Marv

SKH St.Matthias' Church Nurserv School Limited

Societv for Communitv Oraanization

Societv of Bovs' Centres

Societv of Rehabilitation and Crime Prevention. Hona Kona (The)
Societv of St. Vincent de Paul Central Council of Hona Kona
Snorts Association for the Phvsicallv Disabled of Hona Kona. China
St. James' Settlement

Stewards

Suen Mei Speech and Hearina Centre

Superioress of the Sisters of the Precious Blood (The)

Tai Hana Residents' Welfare Association

The Church of Christ in China Hop Yat Church Social Service Department
The Mother Superior of the Conareaation of Our Ladv of Charitv of the Good Shepherd of Anaers at Hona Kona
Tin Shui Wai Women Association Limited

Tsim Sha Tsui District Kaifona Welfare Association

Tsuna Tsin Mission of Hona Kona Social Service (The)
Tuen Mun District Women's Association Limited

Tuna Lum Nien Fah Tona Limited

Tuna Sin Tan Home for the Aaed

Tuna Wah Groun of Hospitals

United Christian Nethersole Communitv Health Service

Wai Ji Christian Service

Watchdoa Limited

Women Service Association Limited

Women's Welfare Club (Eastern District) Hona Kona (The)
Women's Welfare Club. Western District. Hona Kona

Yan Chai Hosbital

Yan Oi Tona

‘Yana Memorial Methodist Social Service

Youth Outreach

Yuen Lona District Women's Association Limited

Yuen Lona Town Hall Manaaement Committee Limited
Yuen Yuen Institute (The)

Yuk Chi Resource Centre Limited

Zion Social Service Limited

Sub-total for 174 NGOs (A)

(B) NGOs under Conventional Subvention Modes

044 EBEREEHE
ML ESBHARAS
172 PEEBHEELET
516 HEBLEARAT
725 EEMBE

Bantist Convention of Hona Kona (The)

Hona Kona Chiu Chow Po Hina Buddhism Association Limited
Hona Kona Council of the Church of Christ in China (The)
New Kowloon Women Association Limited

Societv for the Aid and Rehabilitation of Drua Abusers (The)

Sub-total for 5 NGOs (B)

Grand total for 179 NGOs (A) + (B)

(Notes 1 & 2)
$m (rounding)

(Notes 2 to 5)
$m (rounding)

329.51 307.31
14.55 15.30
90.28 91.49

844.26 810.00

9.44 9.15

774.57 743.82
15.55 15.56
56.14 54.62

6.19 6.18
105.49 98.91
248.17 241.75

5.14 3.65

252 2.04

4.70 4.53

78.41 77.07

164.77 163.37

2.29 1.66

3.14 3.15
583.21 545.68
120.51 121.10

5.56 5.57

20.25 20.87
3.74 3.74
6.33 6.32
30.22 30.27
11.03 5.21

7.05 7.77
152.01 131.58

9.59 3.92

15.49 15.59
12.80 12.73
2.308.19 2.262.03
23.61 23.59

273.59 276.50
26.31 25.83
10.80 5.24
56.79 56.56
17.01 15.99

659.63 637.62

249.81 203.28

510.75 492.37
15.86 15.94

1.35 131
40.30 39.85
53.89 52.47

4.56 4.45
10.85 10.55

25,844.84 24,953.34

1.09 0.16

1.64 1.65
22.78 17.60

5.68 3.69

6.65 7.70
37.84 30.81

25,882.68 24,984.15

The subvention allocations for 2025-26 are calculated by reference to the position as at February 2025. Subject to any subsequent adjustments to the allocation before end of March 2025, the finalized figures for the year may be different. Individual

figures may not add up to the total due to rounding.

Allocations for rent/rates subsidy to non-subvented units of NGOs are not included in this summary.

The subvention allocation for 2025-26 are provisional amounts projected from the allocation figures of 2024-25 after taking into account adjustment factors such as the full-year effect of services, price adjustment on Other Charges and the incremental
creep for the staff of NGOs the funded under the conventional mode. The allocations may change during the year due to adjustments such as new services to be implemented, incremental creep for the staff of NGOs adjustment in subventions for Personal

of ized fees of services.

Emoluments due to Civil Service Pay

The 2025-26 subvention allocations have taken into account the Provident Fund adjustments for 2023-24 for relevant NGOs which have submitted their 2023-24 Annual Financial Reports.

The subsidies under the After School Care Programme, Child Care Centre Subsidy Scheme, Subsidy for Manpower Enhancement for Aided Kindergarten-cum-Child Care Centres, Neighbourhood Support Child Care Programme, Training Subsidy for
Children on the Waiting List of Subvented Pre-school Rehabilitation Services, Training Sponsorship Scheme for Master in Occupational Therapy & /or Master in Physiotherapy, Short-term Food Assistance Services Teams, Special Grant for Providing

Temporary Accommodation to Centres for Persons with Disabi

es, etc. cannot be ascertained for the time being and are thus not included in this summary.



